
 
 
 
 

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
REGULAR MEETING 

May 27, 2020 
7:30 PM 

 
AGENDA 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
 
II. ROLL CALL 
 

 COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL 

 COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT RODGERS 

 COMMISSIONER ANDRIS 

 COMMISSIONER LEES 

 COMMISSIONER ZIMMERMAN 
 
III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 
V. CONSENT ITEMS 
 

1. Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting –  April 22, 2020  
2.   Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting – May 13, 2020  

 3. Treasurer’s Report –  May 
 4. Bills Payable: 
  A. Paid Bills – $81,811.73 
  B. Unpaid Bills – $1,524,889.03 
 
 
VI. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY 

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded  

All comments made at the podium.  Please state your name and address for the record.  

Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.   
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VII. ACTION ITEMS 

 

 

1.  Pulte Group, Del Webb North Penn (Baum Farm)– Sewer Module 

 Resolution #20-13 

 Motion for Approval 

 

2.  Motion to schedule consideration of and provide public notice regarding a 

Settlement Proposal between Hatfield Township and North Penn Holdings, LLC 

(MCCP #2019-21499) for June 24th.   
 

 

 

 

VIII. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS  

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded  

All comments made at the podium.  Please state your name and address for the record. 

Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.  

 

IX. ADJOURNMENT         



 

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 

April 22, 2020 

7:30 PM 

 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER  

 

Commissioner President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of April 22, 2020 

meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. 

 

 

II. ROLL CALL 

 

Commissioner President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll.  Present at the meeting 

were Commissioner Vice President Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner 

Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman.  Also in attendance were Township 

Manager Aaron Bibro, Township Finance Director David Bernhauser, Township Zoning 

Officer Ken Amey, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam, Township Solicitor Christen 

Pionzio and Chief of Police William Tierney.   

 

 

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

Township Solicitor Christen Pionzio led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.   

 

 

IV.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
 
Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve the meeting agenda and Commissioner 

Zimmerman seconded the motion.  The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 

 

MOMENT OF SILENCE 

 

Commissioner President and the Board held a moment of silence for two residents of the 

township who lost their lives to COVID-19. 

 

Prior to the approval of the consent items, Commissioner President Zipfel announced that 

the Board met in Executive session prior to tonight’s meeting to discuss real estate and 

litigation. 
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V. CONSENT ITEMS 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to pass the Consent Items listed below. 

Commissioner Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 

1. Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting – April 8, 2020  

2. Treasurer’s Report – April  

3. Bills Payable:  

A. Paid Bills – $321,975.05  

B. Unpaid Bills – $608,428.99 

 

 

VI.      CITIZENS’ COMMENTS 

 

There were no citizens’ comments.  

 

   

VII. ACTION ITEMS 

 

 1. Little Round Industries, 2800 Richmond Road Land Development 

  Resolution #20-09  

 

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve Resolution #20-09. Commissioner 

Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 

 

2. Select Properties, Fox Meadow Drive Land Development, Resolution #20-10 

 

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to approve Resolution #20-10. 

Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 

  

3. Klaumenzer Subdivision, Resolution #20-11 

 

Resolution #20-11 was tabled to a future Board meeting. 

   

 

VIII. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS 

 

             Tina Sowicz 

Ms. Sowicz thanked Aaron for his involvement in the Easter Bunny parade that occurred 

in the township.  

 

 

IX. ADJOURNMENT 

  

Commissioner Lees made a motion for adjournment and Commissioner Vice President 

Rodgers seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. The meeting was 

adjourned at 7:47 PM. 



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES 

May 13, 2020 

7:30 PM 

 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER  

 

President Tom Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioner’s May 13, 

2020 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.  

 

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the meeting was held virtually. 

 

 

II. ROLL CALL 

 

President Tom Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll.  Present at the meeting were 

Commissioner Vice President Bob Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner 

Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman. Also in attendance were Township 

Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor Christen Pionzio, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam, 

Township Planner Ken Amey, and Chief of Police William Tierney. 

 

 

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

The Hatfield Board of Commissioners led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.   

 

 

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 

Commissioner Lees motioned to approve the agenda and Commissioner Andris seconded 

the motion. The motion carried with a 5-0 vote 

 

 

V. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS  

  

 There were no citizens’ comments. 

 

  

VI. CONSENT ITEMS 

 

Commissioner Andris motioned to approve the Consent Items listed below and 

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion. The motion carried with a 

5-0 vote. 
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A. Police Report – April  

B. HTMA Meeting Minutes – March 10, 2020  

C. HTMA Monthly Budget Report – March   

 

 

VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 

A. Planning and Zoning Committee – Commissioner Vice President Rodgers 

 

Mr. Amey provided an update on the sewer module regarding the Pulte Group, 

Del Webb North Penn (Baum Farm). 

  

B. Public Works Committee – Commissioner Lees   

 

Commissioner Lees updated the Board on the Public Works Department projects.  

 

C. Parks and Recreation Committee – Commissioner Zimmerman 

   

Commissioner Zimmerman provided an update on the status of parks and 

recreation events in the township. Commissioner Zimmerman also advised that a 

decision will be made soon regarding the opening of the Hatfield Aquatic Center 

for the 2020 season. 

 

D. Public Safety Committee –Commissioner President Zipfel 

 

Chief Tierney provided the Board with an update on Police Department activities.  

 

 E.  Finance Committee – Commissioner Andris 

 

1. Commissioner Andris update the Board on costs associated with COVID-19.    

2. Commissioner Lees motioned to approve Resolution #20-12. Commissioner 

Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion carried with a 5-0 

vote. 

 

VIII.  TOWNSHIP STAFF REPORTS 

 

A. Township Manager’s Report 

 

                        Mr. Bibro updated the Board on the Cowpath/Orvilla Road project.  

  

Mr. Bibro also advised the Board on the status of the RT. 463 traffic signal 

synchronization project as well as other a traffic projects at Cowpath/Koffel and 

Welsh/Orvilla. 
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Mr. Bibro thanked Commissioner Zimmerman for her input on the signage and 

marking issues pertaining to truck traffic on Bergey Road. 

 

Mr. Bibro advised the Board that the Township will be applying for a $50,000 

grant through AARP for some amenities for Frick’s Trail. 

 

      

IX.    SOLICITOR’S REPORT 

 

There was no report. 

 

 

 X. CITIZEN’S COMMENTS 

 

  Tina and Bob, Claremont Drive 

  Tina thanked the Board and staff for all they do. 

 

Prior to adjournment Commissioner Vice President Rodgers requested that the County   

Commissioners allow flags to be placed at cemeteries for Veterans for Memorial Day. 

 

Commissioner President Zipfel also announced that the Board met in Executive Session 

prior to the meeting. 

 

 

 XI. ADJOURN 

 

Commissioner Lees motioned for adjournment and Commissioner Vice President 

Rodgers seconded the motion. The motioned carried 5-0 and the meeting was adjourned 

at 7:56 PM. 



 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Fund Number Fund Name Beginning Balance Ending Balance

1 General Fund 2,389,703.91 2,186,466.49

Univest Money Market 1,538,944.56 1,539,259.92

2 General Fund Reserve 700,000.00 700,000.00

3 Fire Fund 416,541.63 474,767.97

4 Fire Capital Fund 439,785.15 439,785.15

5 Act 209 Impact Fund 618,484.32 497,796.60

6 Debt Service Fund 1,175,567.14 1,233,308.87

14 Capital Fund 259,894.78 259,894.78

15 Community Pool Fund 111,314.56 114,168.77

Snack Bar 2,115.72 2,115.72

16 Pool Reserves 39,630.40 36,021.94

18 Park and Recreation Fund 187,439.59 194,591.93

19 Park and Recreation Capital Fund 218,180.20 312,132.39

35 Liquid Fuels Fund 615,743.68 615,743.68

36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, Tree, Open Space) 1,395,899.75 1,408,363.86

37 Escrow 189,480.08 163,755.07

Total Funds Under Township Management 10,298,725.47 10,178,173.14

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 2,389,703.91

Deposit 04/06/2020 Deposit 42,584.09 2,432,288.00

Deposit 04/06/2020 Deposit 493,578.48 2,925,866.48

Check 04/06/2020 58,226.34 2,867,640.14

Check 04/06/2020 20,660.96 2,846,979.18

Check 04/06/2020 65,175.75 2,781,803.43

Deposit 04/07/2020 Deposit 792.95 2,782,596.38

General Journal 04/14/2020 Payroll Wire 221,719.58 2,560,876.80

General Journal 04/14/2020 insur reimb 1,900.66 2,562,777.46

Deposit 04/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 6,740.34 2,569,517.80

Deposit 04/15/2020 LST 397.40 2,569,915.20

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 899.97 2,569,015.23

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 123.42 2,568,891.81

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 250.00 2,568,641.81

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 68.96 2,568,572.85

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 714.86 2,567,857.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 300.00 2,567,557.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 2,380.00 2,565,177.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 470.00 2,564,707.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 370.62 2,564,337.37

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 6,907.39 2,557,429.98

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 248.00 2,557,181.98

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 97,564.69 2,459,617.29

Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management

General Fund - Fund 01
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 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 First Q premium 39,866.50 2,419,750.79

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 34,928.00 2,384,822.79

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 4,326.33 2,380,496.46

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 300.00 2,380,196.46

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 25.43 2,380,171.03

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 16.21 2,380,154.82

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 3,286.50 2,376,868.32

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 335.60 2,376,532.72

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 2,148.40 2,374,384.32

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,552.50 2,372,831.82

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,876.97 2,370,954.85

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 100.65 2,370,854.20

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 364.50 2,370,489.70

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 63.14 2,370,426.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 50.00 2,370,376.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,800.00 2,368,576.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 900.00 2,367,676.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 50.00 2,367,626.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 2,085.97 2,365,540.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 350.00 2,365,190.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 4,077.79 2,361,112.80

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 461.73 2,360,651.07

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 2,178.85 2,358,472.22

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,276.63 2,357,195.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 3,790.00 2,353,405.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,663.06 2,351,742.53

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 237.02 2,351,505.51

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 657.00 2,350,848.51

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,785.17 2,349,063.34

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 109.90 2,348,953.44

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 588.00 2,348,365.44

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 305.00 2,348,060.44

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 523.75 2,347,536.69

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,468.83 2,346,067.86

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 45.87 2,346,021.99

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 157.87 2,345,864.12

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 794.00 2,345,070.12

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 398.00 2,344,672.12

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 2,214.70 2,342,457.42

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 83.74 2,342,373.68

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 83.74 2,342,289.94

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 36,788.75 2,305,501.19

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 1,157.65 2,304,343.54

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 306.98 2,304,036.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 140.00 2,303,896.56

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 783.17 2,303,113.39

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 150.00 2,302,963.39
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 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 282.25 2,302,681.14

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 102.20 2,302,578.94

Deposit 04/21/2020 Deposit 57,323.14 2,359,902.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 510.50 2,359,391.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 490.00 2,358,901.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 200.00 2,358,701.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 5,695.00 2,353,006.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 534.57 2,352,472.01

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 5,236.05 2,347,235.96

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 90.76 2,347,145.20

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 41.85 2,347,103.35

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 455.00 2,346,648.35

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 1,373.16 2,345,275.19

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 60.90 2,345,214.29

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 4,165.00 2,341,049.29

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 440.00 2,340,609.29

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 1,961.25 2,338,648.04

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 375.00 2,338,273.04

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 150.00 2,338,123.04

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 7,079.22 2,331,043.82

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 225.00 2,330,818.82

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 52.76 2,330,766.06

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 3,000.00 2,327,766.06

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 212.55 2,327,553.51

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 2,262.40 2,325,291.11

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 217.23 2,325,073.88

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 257.25 2,324,816.63

Deposit 04/23/2020 Deposit 74,008.50 2,398,825.13

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 585.00 2,398,240.13

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 655.00 2,397,585.13

General Journal 04/28/2020 Payroll Wire 262,087.10 2,135,498.03

General Journal 04/28/2020 insur reimb 1,900.66 2,137,398.69

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,007.64 2,140,406.33

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,163.66 2,142,569.99

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,851.72 2,147,421.71

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 7,186.55 2,154,608.26

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,154.06 2,156,762.32

Deposit 04/28/2020 LST 791.64 2,157,553.96

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 11,814.34 2,169,368.30

Deposit 04/28/2020 LST 3,604.86 2,172,973.16

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,314.56 2,176,287.72

Deposit 04/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,176,287.72

Deposit 04/28/2020 Deposit 1,928.18 2,178,215.90

Deposit 04/29/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 1,226.99 2,179,442.89

Deposit 04/30/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 6,804.80 2,186,247.69

Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit 72,500.00 2,258,747.69

Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit 480.14 2,259,227.83
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 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit 1,283.79 2,260,511.62

Check 04/30/2020 13,914.75 2,246,596.87

General Journal 04/30/2020 32.55 2,246,629.42

Deposit 04/30/2020 LST 804.02 2,247,433.44

Deposit 04/30/2020 LST 989.71 2,248,423.15

General Journal 04/30/2020 april bounce check 75.00 2,248,348.15

General Journal 04/30/2020 april bounce checkapril bounce check 75.00 2,248,273.15

General Journal 04/30/2020 april bounce check 760.00 2,247,513.15

Check 04/30/2020 1,020.06 2,246,493.09

General Journal 04/30/2020 TD CREDTcard 61,236.70 2,185,256.39

Deposit 04/30/2020 Interest 1,210.10 2,186,466.49

Ending Balance 805,375.53 1,008,612.95 2,186,466.49

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 1,538,944.56

Deposit 04/30/2020 Interest 315.36 1,539,259.92

Ending Balance 315.36 0.00 1,539,259.92

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 700,000.00

700,000.00

Ending Balance 700,000.00

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 416,541.63

Deposit 04/06/2020 58,226.34 474,767.97

Ending Balance 58,226.34 0.00 474,767.97

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 439,785.15

439,785.15

Ending Balance 439,785.15

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 618,484.32

Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2020 75,700.00 542,784.32

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 44,987.72 497,796.60

Ending Balance 0.00 120,687.72 497,796.60

Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04

General Fund Univest Money Market

General Fund Reserves - Fund 02

Fire Fund - Fund 03

Act 209 Fund - Fund 05
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 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 1,175,567.14

Deposit 04/06/2020 65,175.75 1,240,742.89

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 1,116.88 1,239,626.01

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 360.73 1,239,265.28

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 1,186.00 1,238,079.28

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 1,092.15 1,236,987.13

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 1,233.25 1,235,753.88

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 2,445.01 1,233,308.87

Ending Balance 65,175.75 7,434.02 1,233,308.87

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 259,894.78

259,894.78

Ending Balance 259,894.78

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 111,314.56

Deposit 04/01/2020 1,526.00 112,840.56

Deposit 04/01/2020 3,210.50 116,051.06

Deposit 04/01/2020 1,581.00 117,632.06

Deposit 04/01/2020 480.00 118,112.06

Deposit 04/01/2020 407.00 118,519.06

Deposit 04/01/2020 24.49 118,543.55

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 129.51 118,414.04

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 361.00 118,053.04

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 167.32 117,885.72

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 887.78 116,997.94

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 167.77 116,830.17

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 175.00 116,655.17

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 45.80 116,609.37

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 90.99 116,518.38

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 269.02 116,249.36

Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 197.64 116,051.72

Deposit 04/30/2020 204.00 116,255.72

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 510.00 115,745.72

General Journal 04/30/2020 41.60 115,704.12

General Journal 04/30/2020 1,425.35 114,278.77

General Journal 04/30/2020 110.00 114,168.77

Ending Balance 7,432.99 4,578.78 114,168.77

Debt Service Fund - Fund 06

Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14

Community Pool Fund - Fund 15
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 8:56 AM

 05/04/20

 Accrual Basis

 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of April 30, 2020

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 2,115.72

2,115.72

Ending Balance 2,115.72

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 39,630.40

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 3,608.46 36,021.94

Ending Balance 0.00 3,608.46 36,021.94

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 187,439.59

Deposit 04/06/2020 20,660.96 208,100.55

General Journal 04/14/2020 5,038.02 203,062.53

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 56.23 203,006.30

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 356.00 202,650.30

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 150.00 202,500.30

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 196.13 202,304.17

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 665.56 201,638.61

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 29.00 201,609.61

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 347.79 201,261.82

